CH \$290.00 786970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sugar High Digital, LLC		05/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alwants, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 E. 15TH STREET	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78697691	CYNTHIA VINCENT	
Serial Number:	86540674	HEART SOUL	
Serial Number:	77025409	JUST GINGER	
Serial Number:	76447330	STAR CITY	
Serial Number:	87031765	STAR JEANS	
Serial Number:	85886631	SUGAR HIGH	
Serial Number:	87799790	TRACY EVANS	
Serial Number:	76607730	TWELFTH STREET	
Serial Number:	78700766	TWELFTH STREET BY CYNTHIA VINCENT	
Serial Number:	77951802	WORKSHOP	
Serial Number:	87936984	POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME BABYYY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider, CA Bar 237113
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0663

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Buchalter Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie Reider, CA Bar 237113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sugar Hlgh#page1.tif source=Sugar Hlgh#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0664

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUGAR HIGH DIGITAL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUGAR HIGH DIGITAL, LLC" TO

"ALWANTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

SECTION OF COMMENTS OF COMMENT

5897527 8100 SR# 20194086607

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202856542

Date: 05-20-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0665 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 05/17/2019
FILED 02:17 PM 05/17/2019
SR 20194086607 - File Number 5897527

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Sugar High Digital, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Alwants, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 17th day of May, 2019.

Armando Lising Authorized Person

BN 31670543v1

RECORDED: 07/03/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0666